
                                                                                                      

 1 

   

  jktdh; bathfu;fjax dkyst ckWankjktdh; bathfu;fjax dkyst ckWankjktdh; bathfu;fjax dkyst ckWankjktdh; bathfu;fjax dkyst ckWank  
    ¼iwoZorhZ Mk0 Hkhejko vEcsMdj bathfu;fjax dkyst vkQ bUQkjes”ku VsDuksykth ckWankiwoZorhZ Mk0 Hkhejko vEcsMdj bathfu;fjax dkyst vkQ bUQkjes”ku VsDuksykth ckWankiwoZorhZ Mk0 Hkhejko vEcsMdj bathfu;fjax dkyst vkQ bUQkjes”ku VsDuksykth ckWankiwoZorhZ Mk0 Hkhejko vEcsMdj bathfu;fjax dkyst vkQ bUQkjes”ku VsDuksykth ckWank ½  

 
    
 

                                TENDER NOTICE No  :  GEC-1/2016  -03 
 

 

                        Tender Document 
 

 

       FOR 

 

 

 

Supply and Commissioning of Sports and 
Gymnasium Equipments 

 

        

       AT 

 

 
 

 

      Government Engineering College, Banda 
               (Formerly Dr. Bhimrao Ambedkar Engineering College of Information Technology) 

         Banda Chitrakoot Road 
                                        Banda – 210201 

(U.P.) 

 

 

 

 



                                                                                                      

 2 

 

 

 

 

 
Tender Issued By

1
 :       

  

                          Signature and Seal of Bidder 

 

 

                                                 
1
 The Tender Document may  be downloaded from web site http:// www.braecit.ac.in 

 

 

 

 

Tender 

 
Supply and Commissioning of Sports and Gymnasium 
Equipments 
 
 

 
Name of the firm with Full 
Address and Contact Numbers 
 

 

 
Cost of Tender Document 
 

 
Rs. 1145/- (Non-Refundable with VAT) 

Date of Commencement of 
Sale 

 
02 March 2016 (Wednesday) 
 
(Tender document may be downloaded at www.braecit.ac.in) 

 
Last Date of Submission of 
Tender Documents 
 

17 March 2016 (Thursday)  upto  12.00 Noon  

 
Opening of Tender 
Documents: Date, Time and 
Place 

17 March 2016 (Thursday) at 12.30 PM  
 
Conference Hall, Government Engineering College, Atarra, Banda-
210201 (U.P.) 
 
Bidder/Authorized Representative of Bidders may attend the bid 
opening proceedings on above mentioned date. 

 
Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 
 

 
As per the schedule/package given in the tender document 

Bid Shall Contain 

1. All documents in support of Terms & Conditions and Eligibility 

criteria. 

2. Bidders Proforma 

3. Cost of Tender by way of Demand Draft only. 

4. EMD by way of Demand Draft only. 



                                                                                                      

 3 

     Government Engineering College 
               (Formerly Dr. Bhimrao Ambedkar Engineering College of Information Technology) 

                                        Banda – 210201 (U.P) 

 
A. General Information to Bidders : 

 

[a] Government Engineering College, Banda (Formerly Dr. B R 
Ambedkar Engineering College of Information Technology, Banda) 
was established in the year 2010 by the Government of Uttar 
Pradesh.  The college currently offers four year B.Tech program in 
three disciplines, namely, Mechanical Engineering, Electrical 
Engineering and Information Technology with intake of Sixty (60) 
each.  

[b] The campus of Government Engineering College, Banda is situated 
on Banda-Chitrakoot Road, approx 25 Km from Banda and 04 Km 
from town Atarra. 

[c] Tenders are being invited for supply and commissioning of Sports 
and Gymnasium Equipments for use of students of the College. 
The firm/supplier will also complete the work of installation and 
commissioning of these equipments.  

[d] Items quoted by the firm should be of reputed/standard or 
branded make only. 

[e] A firm/supplier may quote for one or more items. The firm must be 
in the position to supply required quantity of that item within 15 
days from the release of Purchase/Work order. 

[f] Firm must send separate drafts of EMD for each items quoted. 

[g] Location/Halls for these equipments have been identified within 
the main building.  All rooms/halls are well finished with electric 
supply and tile floors.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



                                                                                                      

 4 

B. Specification of Equipments (Package) 
 
 
Item 
No. 

Item Name Specifications Quantity 
Required 

Earnest 
Money (in 
Rs) 

1. Semi 
Commercial 
A.C 
Motorized 
Treadmill 

AC Motor Driven, 0-15 Km/hrs 
speed, Hand pulse, time, speed 
display 

 
05 

 
Rs 10000=00 

2.  Commercial 
Recumbent 
Bike 

Extra sturdy and stable steel 
frame, motorized adjustable 
workout with multiple fitness 
level, Electronic Console, two 
pedal with shock resistance, hand 
grip pulse sensor 

08 Rs 7000=00 

3.  Home Gym Powder coating finish, high 
density upholstered seat and bacj 
pads, functions include chest 
press, lag extension, pulling, 
butterfly etc. 

10 Rs.7000=00 

4. Snooker 
Table (with 
accessories) 

Standard dimensions/standard 
make, 12x6, six inner pockets, 
Italian slates of thickness 13/4”, 8 
legs of pure hard wood, pin joint, 
wooden frame.  

Accessories One Billiard Cloth, One set of new 

Snooker Balls, One set of Northern Rubber Cushion, 

One score board, latest designs, polished hard board 

with runner & Pointer, Billiard Cues of ash wood of 

standard weight and size ¾ with Extension,Imported 

fancy lamp shades set of 6 pcs, One straight edge with 

half circle,One Billiard electric special Iron,One cue 

stand capacity of 6 cues,One long butt cue,One long 

rest,One spider,One short rest,One Billiard brush,One 

Billiard table cover for dust,One mini Snooker rail 

pocket, set of six,One Snooker triangle,12 piece 

Billiards chalks,12 pieces of Billiard Cue tips 

 

02 Rs 5000=00 

 
 

C. Submission of the Bid : 

1. Sealed and separate tenders in two parts i.e. Tender Bid-I and 
Tender Bid-II are invited for supply and commissioning of Sports 
and Gymnasium Equipments for use of students/staff members 
of the College at Government Engineering College, Banda along 
with earnest money amounting to the value mentioned with item 



                                                                                                      

 5 

listed in the tender document in form of demand draft only.  Both 
envelopes should be kept in one big envelope. The tenders should 
reach to the undersigned on or before by 17 March 2016 
(Thursday) at 12.00 Noon. 

2. Tenders should be submitted either in person or by post in sealed 
envelopes on which name of package/unit, tender number and date 
along with name and address of the firm must be written.  

3. TENDER BID-I (Technical) shall contain (i) Tender cost (non 
refundable) (ii) Earnest Money (iii) Proof of PAN and TIN registration 
document (iv) Standing of the firm (v) Major supplies executed in 
recent past (vi) Authorized dealer certificate from OEM & 
Commercial terms and conditions.  

4. TENDER BID-II (Financial) shall contain rate schedule only. The 
rates must be quoted in both figures and words. Any overwriting 
and/or cutting must be duly attested failing which tenders are likely 
to be rejected. 

5. Tender Cost of Rs 1145=00 (with VAT) in form of Bank Draft is 
applicable. The Earnest money amounting to the value given in 
the tender document for each Item in the form of separate 
Demand Drafts drawn in favour of Director, Dr. B R Ambedkar 
Engineering College of Information Technology payable at Jhansi, 
should also submitted with the tender. 

6. Envelopes containing “TENDER BID-I” and “TENDER BID-II” 
should be sealed in two separate envelopes by writing “TENDER 
BID-I” and “TENDER BID-II” appropriately. 

7. Earnest money and Cost of Tender in the form of Bank Drafts must 
be placed in a separate sealed envelope by writing “Earnest Money” 
on top of the envelope. 

8. All the envelopes as above must be kept and sealed in a big envelop. 
The Package number/ name of package, enquiry/tender no and the 
opening date should invariably be mentioned on the top of big 
envelope. 

9. Sealed tenders should be sent to the Director, Government 
Engineering College, Atarra, Banda-210201(U.P.) so as to reach 
there latest by 17 March 2016 (Thursday) at 12.00 Noon. The 
sealed tenders may also be dropped in the box kept at office of 
Registrar at College campus at Government Engineering College 
campus at Atarra, Banda. 

10. Tender shall be opened in the Conference Room at Government 
Engineering College, Atarra, Banda-210201 on 17 March 2016 
(Thursday) at 12.30 PM. The firm/supplier may send their 
authorized representative (letter of authorization is must) for 
participation during bid opening. 

 



                                                                                                      

 6 

D. Terms and Conditions for Submission of Tenders 
 

1. Sealed quotations/tenders should be sent to Director, Government 
Engineering College, Atarra, Banda-210201 so as to reach there 
latest by 17 March 2016 (Thursday) at 12.00 Noon 

2. Our enquiry/tender no and the opening date should invariably 
mentioned on the top of envelope alongwith name of user 
department. Earnest money and cost of tender must be placed in a 
separate sealed envelope by writing   “Earnest Money” on top of the 
envelope. 

3. Firms will have to attach the list of customers to whom they have 
supplied similar items in previous year along with performance 
reports. Total turnover of the firm must be atleast 30 Lacs per year 
in the last consecutive years. A certificate to these effects should 
be issued from the sales tax department. 

4. The descriptive and illustrative literature of the quoted item in 
original must accompany with the tender. 

5. Tenders received after the closing date and stipulated time shall 
not be considered and the institute shall not be responsible for any 
postal delay. 

6. Tender should be valid atleast for a period of 04 months. (04 
Months from opening date of tender). 

7. The rates must be quoted in both figures and words. Any 
overwriting and/or cutting must be duly attested, failing with 
quotations/tenders are likely to be rejected. 

8. Our terms of payments are strictly after receipt of material and 
check at our institute regarding the quality and working 
experience. 

9. The rates should be quoted for store, Government Engineering 
College, Atarra, Banda-210201 inclusive of all taxes/excise 
duty/fright/package/forwarding expenses/insurance etc. 

10. Firm shall be solely responsible for defective supplies and losses 
caused to college on account of defective supply. 

11.  Quotation/ Tender brought personally should be dropped into into 
tender box. 

12. Suppliers must be registered with sales/trade tax department and 
they should mention state registration no. 

13. Quantity of items may increase or decrease or may be cancelled 
upto any extent. 

14.  No sales tax form “C” or “D” etc for concessional rate shall be 
provided by the institute. 

15. All tender must be accompanied by Bid security as mentioned in 
the tender document in the form of demand draft / Bankers 
Cheque drawn in favour of Director, Dr B R Ambedkar Engineering 
College of Information Technology payble at Jhansi. 

16. Quotations deviating from above terms and conditions shall be 
rejected straight way without assigning any reason thereof. 



                                                                                                      

 7 

17. Security bid will be forfeited if the equipment’s are not supplied in 
given time. 

18. If required, the firms have to supply the sample of the items. 
19. If certain equipment/material needs to be checked/tested at site of 

the firm, all expenditure (including TA/DA) of our expert members 
shall be borned by the firm concerned. 

20. Penalty : The firm, which is not able to supply the 
equipment’s/materials mentioned in purchase order by the due 
date , shal be liable to pay a penalty equal to 0.10 % of the value of 
purchase order per day. However this can be waived of by the 
Director under special circumstances. 

21. Ninenty percent of contract price shall be paid to the supplier 
within 30 days after the delivery / commissioning / testing and 
completion of the work. The remaining 10% of contract price shall 
be paid to the supplier within 30 days after the date of acceptance 
certificate issued by purchaser representative for the satisfactory 
working. 

22. Director has every right to extend the due date if so required but 
all the quotations/tenders will be opened together. 

23. Deduction of TDS/Trade Tax as per Govt Rules. 
24. The College may reject any or all quotations/tenders without 

assigning any reasons. 
25. The firm must provide original Guarantee/Warrantee card as 

issued by the manufacturer, as the case may be. 
26. All tender must be accompanied by EMD and Cost of Tender as 

mentioned in the tender document in the form of demand draft / 
Bankers Cheque drawn in favour of Director, Dr B R Ambedkar 
Engineering College of Information Technology payble at Jhansi. 

27. Quotations deviating from the terms and conditions shall be 
rejected straight way without assigning any reason thereof. 

28. Director, Government Engineering College, Atarra, Banda-210201 
has every right to extend the due date, if so required, but all the 
quotations/tenders will be opened together. 

29. The Government Engineering College, Atarra, Banda-210201 may 
reject any or all quotations/tenders without assigning any reasons. 

 
 

 For  

                                                     Government Engineering College,  

Atarra,Banda-210201 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



                                                                                                      

 8 

    Government Engineering College 
               (Formerly Dr. Bhimrao Ambedkar Engineering College of Information Technology) 

                                        Banda – 210201 (U.P)                                         
 

 

TENDER BID-I :  Item No-1 

             

 

 

(Date  and Signature of Authorized Signatory with Seal on each page) 

 

 

 

Tender 

 

Supply and commissioning of Sports and Gymnasium 
Equipments  
 
 
Semi Commercial A.C Motorized Treadmill   

 

Name of the firm with Full 

Address and Contact 

Numbers 

 

 

FOR  Government Engineering College, Atarra, Banda. ( Located  on Banda-

Chitrakoot Road, approx 25 Km from Banda and 04 Km from town 

Atarra) 

Cost of Tender Document             DD No :                                                                    Amount :      

            Bank :                                                                       Date :                

 

 ( DD must be drawn in favour of Director, Dr. B R Ambedkar Engineering 

College of Information Technology payable at Jhansi). 

Earnest Money Deposit 

(EMD) 

            DD No :                                                                    Amount :      

            Bank :                                                                       Date  

 

(DD must be drawn in favour of Director, Dr. B R Ambedkar Engineering 

College of Information Technology payable at Jhansi). 

PAN/TIN/TAN No  Attach Proof 

 

Original Equipment 

Manufacturers/Authorization 

Letter from Manufacturers 

for sales/service and technical 

support. 

 

Attach Proof 

Turn Over in the last 

THREE Financial Years (in 

Rs)  

Attach Proof 

Details of Similar Work 

Executed during last THREE 

years 

 

Attach Proof 



                                                                                                      

 9 

 

TENDER BID-II  : Item No 1 

 
Item 

No. 

Item Mame Unit Cost  

(in Rs) 

VAT 

(in Rs) 

Total Unit Cost 

inclusive of all Taxes 

(in Rs) 

 

Item-

No 1 

 

Semi 
Commercial 
A.C Motorized 
Treadmill   

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(Date  and Signature of Authorized Signatory with Seal on each page) 

 

 

 

 



                                                                                                      

 10 

Government Engineering College 
               (Formerly Dr. Bhimrao Ambedkar Engineering College of Information Technology) 

                                        Banda – 210201 (U.P)                                         
 

 

TENDER BID-I :  Item No-2 

             

 

 

(Date  and Signature of Authorized Signatory with Seal on each page) 

 

 

 

Tender 

 

Supply and commissioning of Sports and Gymnasium 
Equipments  
 
 
Commercial Recumbent Bike 

 

Name of the firm with Full 

Address and Contact 

Numbers 

 

 

FOR  Government Engineering College, Atarra, Banda. ( Located  on Banda-

Chitrakoot Road, approx 25 Km from Banda and 04 Km from town 

Atarra) 

Cost of Tender Document             DD No :                                                                    Amount :      

            Bank :                                                                       Date :                

 

 ( DD must be drawn in favour of Director, Dr. B R Ambedkar Engineering 

College of Information Technology payable at Jhansi). 

Earnest Money Deposit 

(EMD) 

            DD No :                                                                    Amount :      

            Bank :                                                                       Date  

 

(DD must be drawn in favour of Director, Dr. B R Ambedkar Engineering 

College of Information Technology payable at Jhansi). 

PAN/TIN/TAN No  Attach Proof 

 

Original Equipment 

Manufacturers/Authorization 

Letter from Manufacturers 

for sales/service and technical 

support. 

 

Attach Proof 

Turn Over in the last 

THREE Financial Years (in 

Rs)  

Attach Proof 

Details of Similar Work 

Executed during last THREE 

years 

 

Attach Proof 



                                                                                                      

 11 

 

TENDER BID-II  : Item No 2 

 
Item 

No. 

Item Mame Unit Cost  

(in Rs) 

VAT 

(in Rs) 

Total Unit Cost 

inclusive of all Taxes 

(in Rs) 

 

Item-

No 2 

 

Commercial 
Recumbent 
Bike 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(Date  and Signature of Authorized Signatory with Seal on each page) 

 

 

       

 

 



                                                                                                      

 12 

Government Engineering College 
               (Formerly Dr. Bhimrao Ambedkar Engineering College of Information Technology) 

                                        Banda – 210201 (U.P)                                         
 

 

TENDER BID-I :  Item No-3 

             

 

 

(Date  and Signature of Authorized Signatory with Seal on each page) 

 

 

 

Tender 

 

Supply and commissioning of Sports and Gymnasium 
Equipments  
 
 
Home Gym 

 

Name of the firm with Full 

Address and Contact 

Numbers 

 

 

FOR  Government Engineering College, Atarra, Banda. ( Located  on Banda-

Chitrakoot Road, approx 25 Km from Banda and 04 Km from town 

Atarra) 

Cost of Tender Document             DD No :                                                                    Amount :      

            Bank :                                                                       Date :                

 

 ( DD must be drawn in favour of Director, Dr. B R Ambedkar Engineering 

College of Information Technology payable at Jhansi). 

Earnest Money Deposit 

(EMD) 

            DD No :                                                                    Amount :      

            Bank :                                                                       Date  

 

(DD must be drawn in favour of Director, Dr. B R Ambedkar Engineering 

College of Information Technology payable at Jhansi). 

PAN/TIN/TAN No  Attach Proof 

 

Original Equipment 

Manufacturers/Authorization 

Letter from Manufacturers 

for sales/service and technical 

support. 

 

Attach Proof 

Turn Over in the last 

THREE Financial Years (in 

Rs)  

Attach Proof 

Details of Similar Work 

Executed during last THREE 

years 

 

Attach Proof 



                                                                                                      

 13 

 

TENDER BID-II  : Item No 3 

 
Item 

No. 

Item Mame Unit Cost  

(in Rs) 

VAT 

(in Rs) 

Total Unit Cost 

inclusive of all Taxes 

(in Rs) 

 

Item-

No 3 

 

Home Gym 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(Date  and Signature of Authorized Signatory with Seal on each page) 

 

 

       

 

 

 



                                                                                                      

 14 

Government Engineering College 
               (Formerly Dr. Bhimrao Ambedkar Engineering College of Information Technology) 

                                        Banda – 210201 (U.P)                                         
 

 

TENDER BID-I :  Item No-4 

             

 

 

(Date  and Signature of Authorized Signatory with Seal on each page) 

 

 

 

Tender 

 

Supply and commissioning of Sports and Gymnasium 
Equipments  
 
 
Snooker Table (with accessories) 

 

Name of the firm with Full 

Address and Contact 

Numbers 

 

 

FOR  Government Engineering College, Atarra, Banda. ( Located  on Banda-

Chitrakoot Road, approx 25 Km from Banda and 04 Km from town 

Atarra) 

Cost of Tender Document             DD No :                                                                    Amount :      

            Bank :                                                                       Date :                

 

 ( DD must be drawn in favour of Director, Dr. B R Ambedkar Engineering 

College of Information Technology payable at Jhansi). 

Earnest Money Deposit 

(EMD) 

            DD No :                                                                    Amount :      

            Bank :                                                                       Date  

 

(DD must be drawn in favour of Director, Dr. B R Ambedkar Engineering 

College of Information Technology payable at Jhansi). 

PAN/TIN/TAN No  Attach Proof 

 

Original Equipment 

Manufacturers/Authorization 

Letter from Manufacturers 

for sales/service and technical 

support. 

 

Attach Proof 

Turn Over in the last 

THREE Financial Years (in 

Rs)  

Attach Proof 

Details of Similar Work 

Executed during last THREE 

years 

 

Attach Proof 



                                                                                                      

 15 

 

TENDER BID-II  : Item No 4 

 
Item 

No. 

Item Mame Unit Cost  

(in Rs) 

VAT 

(in Rs) 

Total Unit Cost 

inclusive of all Taxes 

(in Rs) 

 

Item-

No 4 

 

Snooker Table 
(with 
accessories) 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(Date  and Signature of Authorized Signatory with Seal on each page) 

 

 

 


